

04-16-2001



**R SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

3.71.01

Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Brian Scott Gaza	Name: International Components Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 420 North May Street	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60622	
OtherExecution Date: March 14, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX_ No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/748,627</li> </ol>	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John S. Paniaguas	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_	ing
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John S. Paniaguas  Internal Address:	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1	following
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John S. Paniaguas  Internal Address:	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  _X	the following
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John S. Paniaguas  Internal Address:  /16/2001 STON11 00000038 501214 09748627  FC:581 40.30 CH  Street Address: Katten Muchin Zavis	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (only if check is missing or improper)  8. Deposit Account No.	the the
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John S. Paniaguas  Internal Address:	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  _X	receive the following
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John S. Paniaguas  Internal Address:  /16/2001 510H1 00000038 501214 09748627  FC:581 40.30 CH  Street Address: Katten Muchin Zavis  525 West Monroe Street, Suite 1600  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60661-3693	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (only if check is missing or improper)  8. Deposit Account No.	inot receive the
Name:	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (only if check is missing or improper)  8. Deposit Account No.  50-1214  SE THIS SPACE	THO HIS NOT RECEIVE THE
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:John S. Paniaguas  Internal Address:	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (only if check is missing or improper)  8. Deposit Account No.  50-1214  SE THIS SPACE	Hid not receive the

## ASSIGNMENT

838 Parkside Rd. BG of which is 3/14/2001 IN CONSIDERATION of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BRIAN SCOTT GAZA, residing at 232 South Charles Street, Naperville, Illinois 60540, successors, assigns and legal representatives, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INTERNATIONAL COMPONENTS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois having its principle place of business at 420 North May Street, Chicago, Illinois 60622, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in the application for a United States patent filed herewith entitled CHARGE TERMINATION CIRCUIT, U.S. Patent Application Number 09/748,627, filed on December 22, 2000, and all the right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

	WHEREOF, we have sign	ned, sealed and delivered this instrument this  Brian Scott Gaza
STATE OF ILLINOIS	) ) ss:	
COUNTY OF COOK	) 55.	
a Notary Public, duly com came <b>BRIAN SCOTT GAZ</b> who executed and signed the same as his free act and	missioned, qualified and act A, who is personally known he foregoing instrument of which deed, for the purposes and	day of March, 2001, before me, ting in and for the County and State aforesaid, to me to be the identical person described in and vriting, and duly acknowledged that he executed considerations therein expressed.  my hand and affix my official seel the day and
your unorosard.		PUBLIC DEBRA A. PANZICA STATE OF DEBRA A. PANZICA STATE OF COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/09/02  Notary Public  My Commission
		Expires: 12/9/02

PATENT RECORDED: 03/21/2001 REEL: 011666 FRAME: 0626